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Track & Field State Championships
Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/25/2023 to 5/27/2023
Meet Program - Thursday, May 25 - 1A, 2A, 3A Track Events

Event  1   Girls 3000 Meter Run 1A
State Meet: 10:32.45 2004 Hayley Oveson

2022 Champ: 11:32.18 Kallyn Wilkins
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Sherman 14:39.62  91920 Addison Smith1
New Hope Chr 12:37.90 101386 Jordan Zumhofe2
South Wasco 12:33.14 122053 Sadie McCoy3
Union 12:28.54 122374 Kaleah Hines4
Cove 12:22.07  9448 Angel Shields-Marrs5
Crow 12:21.89  9555 Zuzana Szymanska6
Union 12:16.85 112372 Jayda Blackburn7
St. Stephen's 12:15.61 122157 Emilie Santoso8
Cove 12:14.86  9449 Taylor Weishaar9
Southwest Chr 12:01.92 102069 Angeline Stephen10
Joseph 12:00.13  9998 Mary Hellinger11
St. Stephen's 11:55.40 102156 Macy Marshall12

Event  2   Girls 3000 Meter Run 2A
State Meet: 10:11.99 2022 Makena Houston

2022 Champ: 10:11.99 Makena Houston
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Blanchet 13:21.41 11168 Kat Lourenco1
Kennedy 12:50.96 111036 Nora Brenden2
Stanfield/Ec 12:42.85 102162 Sukhprit Kaur3
Vernonia 12:30.43 112423 Eloise Pedersen4
Heppner 12:26.69  9853 Riley Archer5
Oakland 12:21.49 101522 Callie Sarnoski6
Stanfield/Ec 12:15.53 112167 McKenzie Rose7
Kennedy 12:09.87 101037 Yulissa Chavez Cortes8
Heppner 11:59.55 11857 Arianna Worden9
Bandon 11:16.79 1280 Danielle McLain10
East Linn Chr 10:53.59 10651 Daisy Lalonde11
Vernonia 10:47.64 112422 Delaney Draeger12

Event  3   Girls 3000 Meter Run 3A
State Meet: 9:46.90 2018 Maya Rayle

2022 Champ: 11:06.52 Megan Cover
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Amity 12:58.00 1027 Jessica Alba1
Burns 12:39.95  9208 Addie Robbins2
Lakeview 12:11.52 101141 Elizabeth Goeres3
Scio 11:58.23 121882 Athena Lau4
Warrenton 11:56.60 102444 Payten Buckelew5
Vale 11:55.41  92389 Addie Saunders6
Banks 11:51.29 1199 Ireland Wilson7
St. Mary's-Med 11:49.19 122126 Saniyah Ayala8
Oregon Episcopal11:35.07 111566 Etti Teherani-Ami9
Valley Catholic 11:26.41 112405 Kelly Nerenberg10
Siuslaw 10:56.99  91984 Alison Hughes11
Oregon Episcopal10:43.65 111561 Morgan Matthews12
Sisters 10:43.15 111973 Ella Bartlett13
Elmira 10:41.45 12679 Alyssa Johnson14

Event  4   Boys 3000 Meter Run 1A
State Meet: 8:37.78 2022 Colin Friend

2022 Champ: 8:37.78 Colin Friend
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Horizon Chr 10:34.02 10899 Caleb Caldwell1
Glendale 10:29.71 10772 Levi Cullett2
Cove 10:07.44  9452 William Mallory3
Union 10:06.76 122380 Caleb Later4
Crosspoint Chr 10:03.53 12550 Luke DeVault5
North Clack Chr 10:03.43 101437 Jonathon Meuser6
Joseph 9:46.70  91009 Jonah Lyman7
Condon 9:43.88 11401 Grady Greenwood8
Cove 9:43.42 10454 Nathaniel O'Reilly9
St. Stephen's 9:41.67 102159 Nathan Contreras10
Pine Eagle 9:39.70 111675 Gideon Tubbs11
Joseph 9:36.78 101008 Jett Leavitt12
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Track & Field State Championships
Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/25/2023 to 5/27/2023
Meet Program - Thursday, May 25 - 1A, 2A, 3A Track Events

Event  5   Boys 3000 Meter Run 2A
State Meet: 8:40.32 2022 Zac Knapp

2022 Champ: 8:40.32 Zac Knapp
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Delphian 10:20.73 12626 Samuel Cloutier1
Vernonia 10:09.54 122426 Lyness Ota2
Illinois Valley 10:03.90 10936 Curtiss Heier3
Knappa 9:59.10  91068 Oskar Peitsch4
Weston-McEwen 9:50.46 122524 Alex McIntyre5
Kennedy 9:49.60 111049 Johnathan Kintz6
Reedsport 9:47.10 101760 Clayton Wilson7
Willamina 9:46.24 112569 Jose Cruz8
Heppner 9:42.67  9860 Gage Hart9
Heppner 9:41.70 12862 Trevor Nichols10
Knappa 9:22.91 101069 Joshua Peterson11
Knappa 9:21.50  91067 Wyatt Jacobson12

Event  6   Boys 3000 Meter Run 3A
State Meet: 8:30.23 2016 Fabian Cardenas

2022 Champ: 8:57.15 Zander Moha
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Burns 10:09.49 10217 Talon Morris1
Cascade Chr 9:56.17 10289 Tayen Landers2
Cascade Chr 9:55.39  9292 Michael Ragan3
Vale 9:49.81 112400 Trevor Stewart4
Riverdale 9:45.65 101792 Sylas Christopher5
Taft 9:34.10 122271 Luke Harkey6
Yamhill-Carlton 9:32.79 102611 Louie Etta7
Santiam Chr 9:27.39 121847 Benjamin Bourne8
Siuslaw 9:20.88 111997 Brayden Linton9
Oregon Episcopal 9:18.41  91573 Ronan Gantzos10
Siuslaw 9:16.75 121993 Kyle Hughes11
Valley Catholic 9:16.28 122413 Ryan Hoffman12
Oregon Episcopal 9:06.17 121574 Olin Gilster13
La Pine 8:58.42 121098 Wyatt Montgomery14

Event  19   Girls 100 Meter Dash 1A

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 11.14 1992 Marion Jones

State Meet: 12.33 2018 Sophia Pettit
2022 Champ: 12.81 Addy Martin

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Myrtle Point 13.53  91357 Olivia Brophy1
Damascus Chr 13.42 10580 Ava Mai2
Powder Valley 12.99 111699 Ayla Bingham3
Adrian 12.64 101 Addy Martin4
Powder Valley 12.94  91708 Sky Nesser5
Pilot Rock 13.39 121665 Aiva Ellis6
Adrian 13.51  93 Kiara Rios7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
North Douglas 13.58 121441 Audri Ward1
Four Rivers 13.45 10731 Abby Nunez2
Damascus Chr 13.24 12578 Sierra Hale3
New Hope Chr 12.74 101382 Ava Barnett4
Crane 12.87 12460 Taylor Joyce5
Nixyaawii 13.26 121410 Mersayus Hart6
Bonanza 13.46  9189 Maggie Ackley7

Event  20   Girls 100 Meter Dash 2A

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 11.14 1992 Marion Jones

State Meet: 12.42 2017 Mackenzie Wilson
2022 Champ: 12.61 Portia BInford

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

East Linn Chr 13.41  9649 Lexy Kauffman2
Gold Beach 13.27 12776 Gabby Perez3
Bandon 12.93  983 Marley Petrey4
Blanchet 13.22 11169 Valentina Milani5
Heppner 13.39 10854 Hallee Hisler6
Blanchet 13.51 10164 Tatum Fleming7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Waldport 13.48  92432 Payshentz Herron2
Weston-McEwen 13.28 122514 Lily Lindsey3
Delphian 12.98 12614 Portia Binford4
Colton 13.05 10394 Peyton Craven5
Culver 13.38 11556 Renee Johnson6
Mannahouse-Port 13.51 101214 Adriana Bjornsgard7

Event  21   Girls 100 Meter Dash 3A

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 11.14 1992 Marion Jones

State Meet: 12.25 2017 Megan Miller
2022 Champ: 13.01 DaNasia Stephens

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Warrenton 13.88  92445 Brenna Qualm1
Taft 13.19 102266 Sienna Lillebo2
Valley Catholic 13.03 122407 Asha Thanik3
De La Salle 12.65 11611 Mia Rhodes4
Sheridan 13.01 101915 Chloe Ayala5
Sutherlin 13.15 112250 Kendra Parsons6
Neah-Kah-Nie 13.87 121364 Mariana Cota7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Nyssa 13.24 121501 Ella Draper2
St. Mary's-Med 13.06 122129 Sidney DeBoer3
Vale 12.79 112385 Haylee Cleaver4
Amity 12.95 1029 Mya Haarsma5
La Pine 13.11 111090 Kira Dennison6
Coquille 13.34 12406 Trinidy Blanton7
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Track & Field State Championships
Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/25/2023 to 5/27/2023
Meet Program - Thursday, May 25 - 1A, 2A, 3A Track Events

Event  22   Boys 100 Meter Dash 1A

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 10.13 2019 Matthew Boling

State Meet: 10.99 2022 Jace Martin
2022 Champ: 11.08 Jace Martin

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Adrian 11.73 1213 Jesse Walker2
Mitchell-Spr 11.52 121300 Carter Boise3
Adrian 11.12 1210 Jace Martin4
St. Paul 11.48 122150 Gage Cook5
Siletz Valley 11.67 111951 Zion Fantroy6
Trout Lake 11.89 102345 Sawyer Dean7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Camas Valley 11.80 11240 James Standley2
Trout Lake 11.53 122347 Landon Heberling3
Days Creek 11.45 12598 Keith Gaskell4
Eddyville 11.47 12663 Anthony Guenther5
Southwest Chr 11.60 112074 Walker Dyck6
Ione 11.81  9956 Henry Giefing7

Event  23   Boys 100 Meter Dash 2A

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 10.13 2019 Matthew Boling

State Meet: 10.93 2009 Nevin Lewis
2022 Champ: 11.39 Justin Hodge

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Gold Beach 11.78 11777 Jake Westerman1
Lowell 11.70 111202 Rowan Files2
Mannahouse-Port 11.50 121217 Trevyn Broadus3
Mannahouse-Port 11.27 101219 Austin Snyder4
Colton 11.49 12395 Ben Behrens5
Stanfield/Ec 11.67 112176 Sam Wyse6
Enterprise/Wall 11.77 12704 Cory Walker7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Enterprise/Wall 11.79 11701 Ransom Peters1
Oakridge 11.72 121534 Isaac Schroeder2
East Linn Chr 11.59 12659 Aidan Morgan3
Delphian 11.34 12630 Zahar Rotman4
Gervais 11.42 11748 Gotti Ramon5
Culver 11.67 11560 Trent Reese6
Blanchet 11.76 11186 Rafael Rodriguez7

Event  24   Boys 100 Meter Dash 3A

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 10.13 2019 Matthew Boling

State Meet: 10.7h 1980 Cameron Brennan
2022 Champ: 11.00 Gavin Cougle

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Banks 11.96 11111 Thien Tran1
Santiam Chr 11.61 111852 Owen Gurney2
Horizon Chr 11.37 10912 Aiden Schreiber3
Catlin Gabel 11.04 12305 Malcolm Grant4
McLoughlin 11.35 111278 Johnny Koklich5
North Valley 11.60 111497 Ronan Burbank6
Nyssa 11.84 111510 Anthony Arizmendi7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Rainier 12.23 121740 Adrian Mohammad1
South Umpqua 11.62 102047 Cohen Elrod2
Elmira 11.51 12688 Isaiah Wilson3
Santiam Chr 11.13 111849 John Coiner4
Oregon Episcopal 11.31 121577 Barrett Lindholm5
Taft 11.55 102269 Trenton Battle6
Sutherlin 11.65  92253 Hunter VanBuren7

Event  25   Girls 400 Meter Dash 1A

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 50.74 2000 Monique Henderson

State Meet: 58.39 2009 Emily Funkhouser
2022 Champ: 1:02.34 Autumn Dobbs

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Crane 1:04.84 11458 Kortney Doman2
Adrian 1:02.80 101 Addy Martin3
North Douglas 1:01.52 121440 Mia Piscopo4
Adrian 1:02.43  93 Kiara Rios5
Triangle Lake 1:04.73 112329 Ella Mather6
Nixyaawii 1:07.73 121409 Alayna Bevis7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Crane 1:05.46  9457 Ava Bowen2
Southwest Chr 1:02.98  92068 Audrey Stefan3
St. Stephen's 1:01.95  92155 Aidan Cybulski4
Damascus Chr 1:02.15 10583 Ayla Pontius5
Joseph 1:04.01  91000 Caleigh Johnson6
Mitchell-Spr 1:06.72 111299 Vianey Ontiveros7
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Track & Field State Championships
Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/25/2023 to 5/27/2023
Meet Program - Thursday, May 25 - 1A, 2A, 3A Track Events

Event  26   Girls 400 Meter Dash 2A

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 50.74 2000 Monique Henderson

State Meet: 56.85 2007 Keli Hall
2022 Champ: 1:01.75 Celia James

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Kennedy 1:04.76 121042 Haley Kline2
Weston-McEwen 1:02.12 102513 Kelsey Graham3
Enterprise/Wall 58.81  9691 Owyhee Harguess4
Heppner 1:01.85 10854 Hallee Hisler5
Monroe 1:04.32 111312 Matilyn Richardson6
Bandon 1:06.00 1182 Analise Miller7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Mannahouse-Port 1:05.52 101214 Adriana Bjornsgard2
Regis 1:02.67  91766 Clara Persons3
Santiam 1:00.54 101835 Averie Peterson4
Salem Academy 1:01.76 101810 Celia James5
Delphian 1:03.68  9616 Avery Ott6
Kennedy 1:05.74  91041 Precious Ifenuk7

Event  27   Girls 400 Meter Dash 3A

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 50.74 2000 Monique Henderson

State Meet: 56.98 2008 Jaela Dinsmore
2022 Champ: 1:00.69 Dakota Hyland

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Taft 1:08.31 112263 Hazel Fiedler1
Horizon Chr 1:02.38 11907 Mikenzy Rosen2
Nyssa 1:01.99 121503 Gracie Johnson3
Oregon Episcopal 1:01.21  91564 Maya Simpson4
Brookings-Harbor 1:01.78  9197 Lexie Newman5
North Valley 1:02.30 111495 Olivia Smith6
Burns 1:04.46 10205 Aliyah Adams7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Neah-Kah-Nie 1:03.20  91367 Sara Vega2
Cascade Chr 1:02.00 12285 Elliana Vanlandingham3
Sisters 1:01.21 111980 Gracie Vohs4
Pleasant Hill 1:01.30 111681 Dakota Hyland5
Santiam Chr 1:02.24 121842 Liv Haima6
Riverdale 1:03.27  91791 Lily Zurasky7

Event  28   Boys 400 Meter Dash 1A

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 45.19 2012 Aldrich Bailey

State Meet: 49.82 2007 Maurus Hope
2022 Champ: 50.79 Kaiden Krieger

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Condon 55.91 10402 Kaden Hall1
Adrian 53.17 126 Carter Bayes2
St. Paul 52.61 112154 Ralph Pohlschneider3
Adrian 50.08 1210 Jace Martin4
Cascades Academy 52.56 11295 Jay Brust5
Pine Eagle 53.06 121674 Cole Morgan6
Sherman 55.24 121926 Kole Martin7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Lost River 53.31 111193 Jonathan Flores2
Adrian 52.79 1213 Jesse Walker3
Union 51.28 122379 Jakob Graffunder4
Imbler 51.91 11954 Clinton Tarvin5
North Clack Chr 53.01 111438 Jack Nelson6
Crosshill Chr 53.97 11544 Jacques Armstrong7

Event  29   Boys 400 Meter Dash 2A

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 45.19 2012 Aldrich Bailey

State Meet: 49.22 2010 Colton Mastenbroek
2022 Champ: 51.78 Luke Lehman

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Delphian 53.53 11624 Emiliano Chaparro2
Willamina 52.47 112569 Jose Cruz3
Monroe 51.35 111315 Nate Young4
Heppner 52.20 12862 Trevor Nichols5
Santiam 53.34 121839 Gage Twede6
Gold Beach 54.38 11778 Nelson Wilstead7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Vernonia 53.62 102425 Cannon McLeod2
Portland Chri 52.86 101693 Ian Hoffert3
Delphian 52.16 11627 Lucas Curry4
Enterprise/Wall 52.18 12702 Lute Ramsden5
Weston-McEwen 53.21 122527 Cameron Reich6
Delphian 53.63 11628 Sage Daniells7
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Track & Field State Championships
Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/25/2023 to 5/27/2023
Meet Program - Thursday, May 25 - 1A, 2A, 3A Track Events

Event  30   Boys 400 Meter Dash 3A

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 45.19 2012 Aldrich Bailey

State Meet: 47.04 2018 Juma Sei
2022 Champ: 49.52 Miguel Ramos

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Banks 52.89 12112 Daevon Vereen1
Brookings-Harbor 52.01 10198 Tanner Anderson-Nelson2
Vale 51.29 122395 Charlie Lamb3
Catlin Gabel 49.78 12305 Malcolm Grant4
Vale 50.72 102391 Skyler Cade5
Siuslaw 51.95 121999 Hunter Petterson6
Banks 52.77 12113 Grayson Voss7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Banks 52.91  9104 Omar Diani1
Siuslaw 52.35 101991 Raymundo Brito Xilot2
Valley Catholic 51.60 112418 Riley Reinikka3
Valley Catholic 49.87 102414 Drew Klopcic4
Riverside 50.68 101795 Pedro Chavez5
St. Mary's-Med 51.80 112140 Indiana Olson6
Santiam Chr 52.45 121854 Caleb Ness7
Taft 54.75 112274 Dylan Stutzman8

Event  31   Girls 100 Meter Hurdles 1A

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 13.03 2007 Vashti Thomas

State Meet: 15.21 2006 Emily Holding
2022 Champ: 17.37 Gracie Koch

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Klickitat 18.15 111060 Lena Thiemann2
Crane 17.29 11458 Kortney Doman3
Triangle Lake 16.07  92325 Samara Baker4
Mitchell-Spr 17.22 101297 Carmen Balaguer5
Pilot Rock 17.86 121664 McKenna Bray6
Four Rivers 18.58 10731 Abby Nunez7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Trout Lake 18.49 102337 Violette Anderson2
Southwest Chr 17.50 122067 Sophie Sery3
North Douglas 16.59 121441 Audri Ward4
Damascus Chr 17.03  9579 Psalm Kirkland5
Elgin 17.57 10667 Amber George6
North Clack Chr 18.50 101434 Lacey Nelson7

Event  32   Girls 100 Meter Hurdles 2A

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 13.03 2007 Vashti Thomas

State Meet: 15.01 2018 Kyndal Martin
2022 Champ: 16.23 Emma Miller

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Salem Academy 18.11 101809 Ella Grubbs2
Oakland 17.14 121524 Veronica Sigl3
Colton 16.15 10394 Peyton Craven4
Culver 16.77 11556 Renee Johnson5
Bandon 17.70 1185 Makiah Vierck6
Enterprise/Wall 18.54 11692 Zoe Hermans7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Kennedy 18.14 101040 Amber Handran2
Blanchet 17.26 11169 Valentina Milani3
Gervais 16.39 11743 Olivia Boyd4
Gold Beach 16.64 12776 Gabby Perez5
Regis 17.35 111762 Daisy Hernandez6
Blanchet 18.22 10165 Horte Gemedo7

Event  33   Girls 100 Meter Hurdles 3A

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 13.03 2007 Vashti Thomas

State Meet: 14.72 2001 Maranda Brownson
2022 Champ: 16.06 Autumn Murray

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

McLoughlin 18.08  91276 Daisy Koklich1
Neah-Kah-Nie 17.44 101368 Payton White2
North Valley 16.74 111496 Lainie Wheeler3
Cascade Chr 15.52 12282 Autumn Murray4
Sisters 16.66 111979 Lilly Sundstrom5
Taft 17.38 112267 Aliviah Mode6
Dayton 17.73 12604 Taylor Wilson7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Vale 17.53 102387 Bella Johnson2
La Pine 16.85 111092 Savannah Johnstone3
Cascade Chr 15.90 11284 Sierra Samhammer4
Catlin Gabel 16.39 10298 Abby Greenspan5
Horizon Chr 17.29 11905 Hannah Eldridge6
Yamhill-Carlton 17.69 102606 Kaia Fetch7
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Track & Field State Championships
Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/25/2023 to 5/27/2023
Meet Program - Thursday, May 25 - 1A, 2A, 3A Track Events

Event  34   Boys 110 Meter Hurdles 1A

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 13.30 1990 Chris Nelloms

State Meet: 14.52 2009 Sean Lewis
2022 Champ: 15.55 Kaiden Krieger

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Dufur 18.05 12641 Brady Person1
Union 17.14  92377 Jackson Davenport2
Horizon Chr 16.88 12903 Caleb Yuan3
Imbler 16.19 11955 Trevor Treat4
Prairie City 16.74 121714 Eli Wright5
North Douglas 17.10 121442 Logan Gant6
Columbia Chr 17.93  9398 Logan White7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Imbler NT 10951 Razvan Jacobson1
Elgin 17.32 11672 Parker Caldwell2
Willamette Val 16.89 112564 Aaden Ackley3
Union 16.48 122381 Bo Ledbetter4
North Lake 16.68 121459 Noah Roth5
Pacific 17.07 111582 Tucker Long6
Southwest Chr 17.35 102078 Stuart Lau7

Event  35   Boys 110 Meter Hurdles 2A

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 13.30 1990 Chris Nelloms

State Meet: 14.70 2009 Stephen Dickinson
2022 Champ: 15.75 Aidan Morgan

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Portland Chri 17.16 101697 Jack Mazurowski2
Weston-McEwen 16.83 112528 Sebastian Roggiero3
East Linn Chr 15.70 12659 Aidan Morgan4
Kennedy 16.80 111052 Jeremiah Traeger5
Central Linn 17.04 10362 Tait Owens6
Waldport 17.74 112441 Elijah Perez7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Vernonia 17.33 102427 Lucas Williams2
Weston-McEwen 16.86 112525 Anthony Nix3
Blanchet 16.51 12177 Noe Contreras4
Delphian 16.74 11627 Lucas Curry5
Kennedy 16.88 111053 Cole Vogel6
Stanfield/Ec 17.46 112176 Sam Wyse7

Event  36   Boys 110 Meter Hurdles 3A

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 13.30 1990 Chris Nelloms

State Meet: 14.1h 1987 Devon White
2022 Champ: 15.27 Kpsjua Widdows

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

South Umpqua 17.88 112048 Emori Pauli1
De La Salle 17.31 11613 Rosvin Russell2
Burns 16.40 10218 Carsen Volle3
Catlin Gabel 15.05 11310 Joshua Widdows4
Siuslaw 16.12 121992 Noel Hernandez5
Nyssa 16.54 121514 Orin Stipe6
Neah-Kah-Nie 17.56 121372 Espen White7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Banks 17.40 12102 Cole Crossen2
Santiam Chr 16.50 121856 Caden Trimmer3
Santiam Chr 15.39 121848 Jayden Christy4
Westside Chr 15.87 112542 Peter Veeman5
Siuslaw 16.54 121998 Lucian Murphy6
Lakeview 17.52 121143 Nathan Culbertson7

Event  39   Girls 800 Meter Run 3A

Top 8 Advance by Time
Stack Position 9 with Position 2, Position 10 with Position 7
Position 11 with Position 1; Position 12 with Position 8

NFHS: 2:00.03 2022 Roisin WIllis
State Meet: 2:14.0h 1982 Deanna Scheidler

2022 Champ: 2:28.77 Mikenzy Rosen
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  2   Prelims
Burns 2:37.83  9210 Sydney White1
Riverdale 2:31.14 121790 Abby Zurasky2
Siuslaw 2:26.61 101987 Maya Wells3
Oregon Episcopal 2:21.54 101567 Lauren Tittel4
Valley Catholic 2:24.07  92408 Isabelle Wiebe5
North Valley 2:31.02 111495 Olivia Smith6
Nyssa 2:37.28  91504 Paisley Johnson7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Taft 2:31.31  92264 Evelyn Harkey2
Westside Chr 2:28.25 112535 Charlotte Friend3
Elmira 2:22.61 11678 Iris Frome4
Banks 2:22.90  995 Sophie Schoolmeester5
Coquille 2:30.75  9411 Ada Millet6
Santiam Chr 2:35.22 121840 Brinley Beam7
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Track & Field State Championships
Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/25/2023 to 5/27/2023
Meet Program - Thursday, May 25 - 1A, 2A, 3A Track Events

Event  40   Boys 800 Meter Run 1A

Top 8 Advance by Time
Stack Position 9 with Position 2, Position 10 with Position 7
Position 11 with Position 1, Position 12 with 8

NFHS: 1:46.45 1996 Michael Granville
State Meet: 1:57.83 2012 Nick Martin

2022 Champ: 1:58.69 Caleb Brown
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  2   Prelims
Glenwood 2:15.89 10775 Tomei' Tomeo1
Trout Lake 2:07.61 122344 Trevor Collins2
Imbler 2:03.14 10949 Adam Gordon3
Pine Eagle 1:58.54 121672 Cooper Gover4
Cove 2:01.12 12451 Taylor Fox5
Jewell 2:06.29 11993 Peyton Meehan6
Lost River 2:12.23 121198 Isaac Hernandez7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Triangle Lake 2:10.61 112332 Viggo Beck2
Joseph 2:05.58  91013 Jenning Schiefelbein3
Cove 1:58.92 11456 Eli Williams4
St. Stephen's 2:00.57 122160 Justus Jackson5
Crosshill Chr 2:06.14 11544 Jacques Armstrong6
Union 2:11.92  92383 Mason Ritter7

Event  42   Boys 800 Meter Run 3A

Top 8 Advance by Time
Stack Position 9 with Position 2, Position 10 with Position 7
Position 11 with Position 1; Position 12 with Position 8

NFHS: 1:46.45 1996 Michael Granville
State Meet: 1:55.00 2005 Andrew Perri

2022 Champ: 2:00.02 Mike Hart
YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  2   Prelims
Amity 2:08.97 1136 Brennan Hake1
Cascade Chr 2:06.97 10289 Tayen Landers2
Valley Catholic 2:02.57 112410 Kyle Becker3
Valley Catholic 1:59.33 112409 Morgan Amano4
Santiam Chr 2:02.39 121853 Colin Longballa5
Yamhill-Carlton 2:04.45 122614 Kaden Stehr6
Burns 2:07.85  9216 Lucian Miller7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Cascade Chr 2:06.99  9293 Isaac Young2
Siuslaw 2:03.09 121990 Jacob Blankenship3
Siuslaw 2:00.60 122001 Samuel Ulrich4
Siuslaw 2:02.23 111994 Dylan Jensen5
Banks 2:04.08  9103 Amin Diani6
Vale 2:07.61 112394 Spur Jacobs7

Event  43   Girls 200 Meter Dash 1A

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 22.52 2003 Allyson Felix

State Meet: 25.49 2018 Sydney Radigan
2022 Champ: 26.65 Addy Martin

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Trout Lake 29.00  92340 Lupe Medina1
Nixyaawii 27.95 121410 Mersayus Hart2
Damascus Chr 27.04 12578 Sierra Hale3
Adrian 26.26 101 Addy Martin4
Powder Valley 26.66  91708 Sky Nesser5
Damascus Chr 27.46 10583 Ayla Pontius6
St. Stephen's 28.27  92155 Aidan Cybulski7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
North Douglas 28.04 121440 Mia Piscopo2
Powder Valley 27.16 111699 Ayla Bingham3
New Hope Chr 26.58 101382 Ava Barnett4
Crane 26.59 12460 Taylor Joyce5
North Clack Chr 27.24 121435 Ashlyn Watt6
Southwest Chr 28.18  92068 Audrey Stefan7

Event  44   Girls 200 Meter Dash 2A

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 22.52 2003 Allyson Felix

State Meet: 25.72 2017 Mackenzie Wilson
2022 Champ: 27.04 Emma Miller

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Regis 27.93 121765 Mac Parrish2
Heppner 27.38 10854 Hallee Hisler3
Weston-McEwen 27.16 122514 Lily Lindsey4
Delphian 27.37 12614 Portia Binford5
Regis 27.66  91766 Clara Persons6
Faith Bible/Life 28.97  9717 Greta Breninger7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Enterprise/Wall 28.04  9690 McKenzie Harguess2
Illinois Valley 27.54 11930 Blossom Robinson3
Enterprise/Wall 27.19 10693 Nevaeh James4
Gold Beach 27.34 12776 Gabby Perez5
East Linn Chr 27.66  9649 Lexy Kauffman6
Mannahouse-Port 28.38 101214 Adriana Bjornsgard7
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Track & Field State Championships
Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/25/2023 to 5/27/2023
Meet Program - Thursday, May 25 - 1A, 2A, 3A Track Events

Event  45   Girls 200 Meter Dash 3A

9 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 3 Best Times
NFHS: 22.52 2003 Allyson Felix

State Meet: 25.39 2017 Megan Miller
2022 Champ: 27.22 Sidney DeBoer

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Neah-Kah-Nie 28.72 121364 Mariana Cota1
Amity 27.17 1029 Mya Haarsma2
Valley Catholic 26.91 122407 Asha Thanik3
Vale 26.18 112385 Haylee Cleaver4
St. Mary's-Med 26.85 122129 Sidney DeBoer5
Sutherlin 27.04 112250 Kendra Parsons6
Warrenton 28.72  92445 Brenna Qualm7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Pleasant Hill 27.50  91682 Soleis Jones2
Coquille 27.00 12406 Trinidy Blanton3
De La Salle 26.26 11611 Mia Rhodes4
Westside Chr 26.50  92540 Sam Shepard5
Santiam Chr 27.00 121844 Elise Linderman6
Burns 27.63 10205 Aliyah Adams7

Event  46   Boys 200 Meter Dash 1A

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 20.13 1985 Roy Martin

State Meet: 22.35 2011 Jake Ovgard
2022 Champ: 22.35 Jace Martin

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Southwest Chr 24.38 112074 Walker Dyck1
Days Creek 23.95 12598 Keith Gaskell2
Mitchell-Spr 23.42 121300 Carter Boise3
Adrian 21.99 1210 Jace Martin4
Siletz Valley 23.41 111951 Zion Fantroy5
Ione 23.81  9956 Henry Giefing6
Camas Valley 24.33 11240 James Standley7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Joseph 24.16 101012 Gavin Russell2
St. Paul 23.66 122150 Gage Cook3
Adrian 23.23 1213 Jesse Walker4
Union 23.24 122379 Jakob Graffunder5
Eddyville 23.68 12663 Anthony Guenther6
Imbler 24.17 11954 Clinton Tarvin7

Event  47   Boys 200 Meter Dash 2A

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 20.13 1985 Roy Martin

State Meet: 21.99 2009 Nevin Lewis
2022 Champ: 23.18 Rowan Files

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Gold Beach 24.04 11777 Jake Westerman1
Enterprise/Wall 23.78 11701 Ransom Peters2
Mannahouse-Port 23.56 121217 Trevyn Broadus3
Mannahouse-Port 22.95 101219 Austin Snyder4
Delphian 23.49 12630 Zahar Rotman5
East Linn Chr 23.74 12659 Aidan Morgan6
Blanchet 24.03 11186 Rafael Rodriguez7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Heppner 24.12 10861 Hayden McMahon1
Monroe 23.84 111315 Nate Young2
Gervais 23.63 11748 Gotti Ramon3
Culver 23.24 11560 Trent Reese4
Colton 23.27 12395 Ben Behrens5
Weston-McEwen 23.64 122527 Cameron Reich6
Enterprise/Wall 23.90 12702 Lute Ramsden7

Event  48   Boys 200 Meter Dash 3A

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 20.13 1985 Roy Martin

State Meet: 21.40 2018 Juma Sei
2022 Champ: 21.95 Gavin Cougle

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Banks 24.61 12113 Grayson Voss1
Riverside 23.88 101795 Pedro Chavez2
Oregon Episcopal 23.23 121577 Barrett Lindholm3
Catlin Gabel 22.55 12305 Malcolm Grant4
Santiam Chr 23.11 111849 John Coiner5
Taft 23.49 102269 Trenton Battle6
Warrenton 24.56 122447 Zakk Lundberg7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Douglas 23.96 11633 Bryson Baird2
Vale 23.27 102391 Skyler Cade3
Valley Catholic 22.72 112418 Riley Reinikka4
Siuslaw 22.74 121999 Hunter Petterson5
Siuslaw 23.38 101991 Raymundo Brito Xilot6
Rogue River 24.00 121796 Samuel Haag7
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Track & Field State Championships
Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/25/2023 to 5/27/2023
Meet Program - Thursday, May 25 - 1A, 2A, 3A Track Events

Event  49   Girls 300 Meter Hurdles 1A

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 39.98 2001 Lashinda Demus

State Meet: 45.46 2009 Emily Funkhouser
2022 Champ: 50.36 Ava Mai

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Imbler 51.76 10942 Kiana deLint2
North Lake 50.49 121455 Julie Roth3
Damascus Chr 48.89 10580 Ava Mai4
North Douglas 50.17 121441 Audri Ward5
Damascus Chr 51.52  9579 Psalm Kirkland6
Southwest Chr 52.69 122067 Sophie Sery7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Pilot Rock 51.87 121664 McKenna Bray2
Joseph 51.30  91001 Annie Rose Miller3
Triangle Lake 48.91  92325 Samara Baker4
Crane 48.96 11458 Kortney Doman5
Mitchell-Spr 51.32 101297 Carmen Balaguer6
Elgin 52.02  9666 Olivia Farris7

Event  50   Girls 300 Meter Hurdles 2A

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 39.98 2001 Lashinda Demus

State Meet: 45.41 2015 Emily Parks
2022 Champ: 48.34 Nevaeh James

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Illinois Valley 51.94 10928 Jessame Pope2
Salem Academy 50.50 101809 Ella Grubbs3
Bandon 47.94  983 Marley Petrey4
Enterprise/Wall 50.26 10693 Nevaeh James5
Blanchet 51.63 11169 Valentina Milani6
Knappa 52.74  91062 Aemilia Graham7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Portland Chri 52.07 121691 Leah Zallee2
Heppner 51.28  9856 Lily Nichols3
Delphian 49.59 12614 Portia Binford4
Regis 50.18 111762 Daisy Hernandez5
Enterprise/Wall 51.50 11692 Zoe Hermans6
Oakland 52.20 101523 Christina Sigl7

Event  51   Girls 300 Meter Hurdles 3A

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 39.98 2001 Lashinda Demus

State Meet: 44.65 2002 Holly Prinslow
2022 Champ: 47.58 Sierra Samhammer

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Scio 53.51 101883 Emily Zamudio1
Vale 50.39 102387 Bella Johnson2
North Valley 49.16 121489 Kaylen Avila3
Cascade Chr 46.71 11284 Sierra Samhammer4
Banks 48.91  996 Malia Stewart5
Sisters 49.70  91974 Brooke Duey6
Taft 51.86 112267 Aliviah Mode7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Westside Chr 50.74 122538 Faith Laursen2
Burns 49.41 10207 Akylah Kaino3
Cascade Chr 47.94 12282 Autumn Murray4
Sisters 48.51 111979 Lilly Sundstrom5
Oregon Episcopal 49.63 121565 Cayton Smith6
Yamhill-Carlton 51.24 102606 Kaia Fetch7

Event  52   Boys 300 Meter Hurdles 1A

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 35.02 2009 Reggie Wyatt

State Meet: 39.01 2009 Sean Lewis
2022 Champ: 39.90 Kaiden Krieger

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

North Douglas 44.14 121442 Logan Gant2
St. Paul 43.59 122148 Mason Cacka3
Imbler 41.66 11955 Trevor Treat4
Southwest Chr 43.17 102078 Stuart Lau5
Horizon Chr 44.13 12903 Caleb Yuan6
Dufur 45.20 12641 Brady Person7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Pacific 44.21 111582 Tucker Long2
Willamette Val 43.98 112564 Aaden Ackley3
Union 41.68 122381 Bo Ledbetter4
Crane 42.83 12462 Kelton Dunten5
Columbia Chr 44.07  9398 Logan White6
Union 44.34  92377 Jackson Davenport7
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Track & Field State Championships
Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/25/2023 to 5/27/2023
Meet Program - Thursday, May 25 - 1A, 2A, 3A Track Events

Event  53   Boys 300 Meter Hurdles 2A

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 35.02 2009 Reggie Wyatt

State Meet: 38.45 2010 Coulter Mastenbroek
2022 Champ: 41.69 Bo Ledbetter

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Enterprise/Wall 44.46 12707 Weston Wolfe2
Stanfield/Ec 43.69 112176 Sam Wyse3
Delphian 42.13 11627 Lucas Curry4
Vernonia 43.34 102427 Lucas Williams5
Salem Academy 44.28 101821 Noah Dettwyler6
Bandon 45.84 1186 Raistlin Schippert7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Portland Chri 44.70 101693 Ian Hoffert2
Blanchet 43.92 12177 Noe Contreras3
Weston-McEwen 42.38 112525 Anthony Nix4
Irrigon 43.21 10958 Jaton Black5
Grant Union 44.13 11789 Landon Boyd6
Waldport 44.94 112436 Kenneth Heasley7

Event  54   Boys 300 Meter Hurdles 3A

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
NFHS: 35.02 2009 Reggie Wyatt

State Meet: 38.12 2006 Marshall Ackley
2022 Champ: 41.90 Caleb Ness

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  2   Prelims

Banks 44.69 10107 David Markham1
Burns 42.83 10218 Carsen Volle2
Sisters 42.58 121981 Corbin Fredland3
Nyssa 41.79 121514 Orin Stipe4
Santiam Chr 42.43 121854 Caleb Ness5
Siuslaw 42.71 121992 Noel Hernandez6
Scio 43.71 121884 Levi Forson7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Burns 42.84 10219 Canon Winn2
Banks 42.58 12102 Cole Crossen3
Catlin Gabel 42.00 11310 Joshua Widdows4
South Umpqua 42.40 112048 Emori Pauli5
De La Salle 42.67 11613 Rosvin Russell6
Lakeview 43.00 121142 Caleb Albertson7
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Track & Field State Championships
Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/25/2023 to 5/27/2023
Meet Program - Thurday, May 25 - 1A, 2A, 3A Field Events

Event  61   Girls Long Jump 1A
NFHS: 22-01.75 1997 Kathy McMillan

State Meet: 17-10.75 2010 Kristan Holding
2022 Champ: 15-10.75 Ava Mai

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Union 14-09.50 112373 Marielle Graffunder1
South Wasco 14-10.25  92054 Bailey Udey2
Crosshill Chr 14-11.00 11542 Claire Fish3
Sherman 15-01.00 121918 Caitlyn Jauken4
North Clack Chr 15-01.25 121435 Ashlyn Watt5
North Douglas 15-03.50 111439 Brooke McHaffie6
St. Paul 15-04.75 112146 Stella Koch7
Elgin 15-07.50 11670 Charlee Morehead8
North Lake 16-01.00 121455 Julie Roth9
Damascus Chr 16-04.00 10580 Ava Mai10
Crane 16-08.00 12460 Taylor Joyce11
New Hope Chr 16-09.00 101382 Ava Barnett12

Event  62   Girls Long Jump 2A
NFHS: 22-01.75 1997 Kathy McMillan

State Meet: 18-00.25 2007 Daedra Carline
2022 Champ: 16-00.75 Whitley Stepp

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Gervais 14-07.50 12742 Izzy Boyd1
Salem Academy 14-08.50  91808 Emma Brewer2
Kennedy 14-10.50 111044 Alyse Williams3
Oakland 15-00.00 121524 Veronica Sigl4
Weston-McEwen 15-00.00 112515 Analicia Lopez5
Faith Bible/Life 15-03.25  9717 Greta Breninger6
Enterprise/Wall 15-03.50 10693 Nevaeh James7
Santiam 15-04.25 101835 Averie Peterson8
Stanfield/Ec 15-04.50 122161 Emily Hancock9
Waldport 15-08.50  92432 Payshentz Herron10
Regis 15-09.00 121765 Mac Parrish11
Bandon 16-01.00  983 Marley Petrey12

Event  63   Girls Long Jump 3A
NFHS: 22-01.75 1997 Kathy McMillan

State Meet: 18-10.50 2001 Maranda Brownson
2022 Champ: 16-10.75 Autumn Murray

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Dayton 14-04.00 11602 Renika Oliveira1
Corbett 14-10.00 11418 Ava Blatchford2
Rainier 14-11.00 101738 Cordi Biddix3
Amity 15-00.75  932 Eliza Nisly4
Sutherlin 15-03.25 112250 Kendra Parsons5
Sutherlin 15-06.50 112248 Paige Edmonson6
Oregon Episcopal15-08.25 111568 Senna Van Arkel7
Coquille 15-08.50 12406 Trinidy Blanton8
Brookings-Harbor15-08.50  9197 Lexie Newman9
Brookings-Harbor15-11.00 12196 Spensyr Gotfried10
North Valley 15-11.00 111495 Olivia Smith11
Westside Chr 16-00.00  92533 Kinley Deewall12
Nyssa 16-04.25 111500 Ambrie Draper13
Coquille 16-08.00 10409 Melanie Lambson14
Nyssa 16-09.75 101499 Julianna Bowns15
Burns 17-01.00 10207 Akylah Kaino16
Cascade Chr 18-01.50 12282 Autumn Murray17
St. Mary's-Med 18-02.50 122129 Sidney DeBoer18

Event  64   Boys Long Jump 1A
NFHS: 26-04.75 1989 James Stallworth

State Meet: 22-09 2018 Ethan Kassebaum
2022 Champ: 20-02 Keith Gaskell

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Griswold 18-11.50 10825 Ethan Reeder1
Prairie City 18-11.50 121712 Cole Teel2
Adrian 18-11.75  911 Silvestre Rico3
C.S. Lewis 19-01.00 11221 Dylan Brown4
Yoncalla 19-02.00 122617 Noah Leary5
Damascus Chr 19-03.75  9586 Levi Schell6
Perrydale 19-09.00 121620 Mason Crawford7
Imbler 19-09.50 11947 Jake Bingaman8
Sherman 19-09.50 121929 Eduardo Rubio9
Ione 20-01.50  9956 Henry Giefing10
Camas Valley 20-01.50 11240 James Standley11
Days Creek 20-01.75 12598 Keith Gaskell12
North Clack Chr 21-00.00 111438 Jack Nelson13
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Track & Field State Championships
Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/25/2023 to 5/27/2023
Meet Program - Thurday, May 25 - 1A, 2A, 3A Field Events

Event  65   Boys Long Jump 2A
NFHS: 26-04.75 1989 James Stallworth

State Meet: 22-05.50 2015 DiSean Hernandez
2022 Champ: 20-02.25 Trevor Angove

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Weston-McEwen 18-10.50 112520 Reece Ball1
Illinois Valley 19-00.50 12935 Rory Forsythe Elder2
Waldport 19-02.00 122437 TJ Lupardes3
Regis 19-04.25 111770 Parker Bartholomew4
Weston-McEwen 19-07.50 122527 Cameron Reich5
Blanchet 19-08.75 12177 Noe Contreras6
Mannahouse-Port19-09.50 101219 Austin Snyder7
Santiam 19-09.50 121839 Gage Twede8
East Linn Chr 20-01.00 11660 Elliot Nofziger9
Monroe 20-08.00 111315 Nate Young10
Clatskanie 20-10.00 12389 Kolun Reed11
East Linn Chr 22-01.50 12662 Kaleo Wellman12

Event  66   Boys Long Jump 3A
NFHS: 26-04.75 1989 James Stallworth

State Meet: 23-05.50 1978 Mike Douglas
2022 Champ: 20-02.75 Sam Vereka

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Banks 19-02.25 12106 Jack Lyda1
Pleasant Hill 19-07.50 111685 Jackson Weller2
Yamhill-Carlton 19-09.50 112608 James Brewer3
Siuslaw 19-10.25  91995 Kale Jensen4
Rogue River 19-11.00 121797 Demetrius McWillie5
Horizon Chr 19-11.00 11913 Derek Smith6
Dayton 20-00.75 12608 Nathaniel Martin7
Nyssa 20-01.00 121514 Orin Stipe8
Valley Catholic 20-01.25 122411 Nathan Co9
Nyssa 20-02.00 121509 Diego Arceo10
Santiam Chr 20-05.00 111852 Owen Gurney11
Amity 20-07.00 1038 Kiyan Vrell12
Cascade Chr 20-11.00  9287 Jadon Dykes13

Event  73   Girls High Jump 1A
Start at 4'6"; 2" increments to 5'0""; 1" increments thereafter

NFHS: 6-04.50 2015 Vashti Cunningham
State Meet: 5-06 2003 Emily Peterson

2022 Champ: 5-03 Kortney Doman
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Paisley 4-06.00 121586 Anna Robinson1
Sherman 4-06.00 121918 Caitlyn Jauken2
Glendale 4-06.00 12771 Hannah Johnson3
Glenwood 4-06.00 12773 Allison McFall4
Triangle Lake 4-06.00 122330 Kiele Riggs5
C.S. Lewis 4-06.00 10220 Julia Heimuller6
Perrydale 4-06.00  91619 McKenzie Freeborn7
Southwest Chr 4-08.00 112061 Lily Alyward8
South Wasco 4-08.00 102051 Macy Bell9
North Lake 4-08.00 101454 Hannah Roth10
Bonanza 4-08.00 11192 Ellie Huffman11
Crosshill Chr 4-08.00 11543 Vanessa Makarenko12
Joseph 4-08.00 10997 Basey Dawson13
North Lake 4-08.00 121455 Julie Roth14
Pilot Rock 5-00.00 121664 McKenna Bray15
Willamette Val 5-00.00 122563 Maddy Blaha16
Damascus Chr 5-01.00  9576 Tay Balensifer17
Crane 5-02.00 11458 Kortney Doman18

Event  74   Girls High Jump 2A
Start at 4'5"; 2" increments to 4'11"; 1" increments thereafter

NFHS: 6-04.50 2015 Vashti Cunningham
State Meet: 5-06 2013 Loghan Sprauer

2022 Champ: 5-02 Olivia BOyd
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
East Linn Chr 4-05.00 11650 Brooklyn Kramer1
Stanfield/Ec 4-05.00 112168 Athina Seidman2
Nestucca 4-05.00 111377 Emma Vaughn3
Blanchet 4-05.00 10165 Horte Gemedo4
Stanfield/Ec 4-05.00 102164 Emirsyn Marcum5
Portland Chri 4-05.00  91687 Mili Estrada6
Bandon 4-07.00 1182 Analise Miller7
Stanfield/Ec 4-07.00  92169 Cheyenne Skillman8
Salem Academy 4-09.00  91808 Emma Brewer9
Oakland 4-10.00 121521 Tia Picknell10
Weston-McEwen 4-11.00 122514 Lily Lindsey11
Clatskanie 5-00.00 12387 Addison Ward12
Gervais 5-02.00 11743 Olivia Boyd13
Colton 5-02.00 10394 Peyton Craven14
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Track & Field State Championships
Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/25/2023 to 5/27/2023
Meet Program - Thurday, May 25 - 1A, 2A, 3A Field Events

Event  75   Girls High Jump 3A
Start at 4'8"; 2" increments to 5'0"; 1" thereafter

NFHS: 6-04.50 2015 Vashti Cunningham
State Meet: 6-00 1982 Shari Collins

2022 Champ: 5-03 Caroline Mauro
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Dayton 4-04.00 12603 Josie Shilhanek1
Banks 4-08.00  988 Kylie George2
Creswell 4-10.00  9510 Kylie Leonard3
Sisters 4-10.00 111980 Gracie Vohs4
North Valley 4-11.00 111492 Isabella Champion5
Riverdale 5-00.00  91791 Lily Zurasky6
Santiam Chr 5-00.00 121844 Elise Linderman7
Catlin Gabel 5-01.00 10298 Abby Greenspan8
Nyssa 5-01.00 121503 Gracie Johnson9
Nyssa 5-01.00 121507 Asbel Tellez Jaquez10
Burns 5-01.00 10207 Akylah Kaino11
North Valley 5-01.00 111495 Olivia Smith12
Catlin Gabel 5-02.00 10299 Caroline Mauro13

Event  76   Boys High Jump 1A
Start 5'8"; 2" to 6'0"; 1" increments thereafter

NFHS: 7-06 2017 Vernon Turner
State Meet: 6-08 2000 Jason Ferres

2022 Champ: 6-06 Elijah Wytcherley
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Damascus Chr 5-05.00  9586 Levi Schell1
Jewell 5-05.00 12994 Justin Wammack2
Crane 5-05.00 10461 Tyson Ballard3
C.S. Lewis 5-07.00 11221 Dylan Brown4
Triangle Lake 5-07.00 122334 Mitch Dumford5
Glenwood 5-09.00 11774 Kyler Henderson6
Prairie City 5-10.00 121714 Eli Wright7
Yoncalla 5-11.00 122616 Ashton Hardy8
Sherman 5-11.00 121929 Eduardo Rubio9
Yoncalla 5-11.00 122617 Noah Leary10
Willamette Val 5-11.00 102565 Caleb Reichelt11
Nixyaawii 5-11.00 111413 Landen Picard12
St. Paul 6-00.00  92149 Branson Cook13
Union 6-00.00 112376 Evan Cloutier14
Trout Lake 6-01.00 122347 Landon Heberling15
Yoncalla 6-02.25  92615 Jayden Churchwell16

Event  82   Boys Pole Vault 1A
Start 10'0"; 6" increments to 12'0"; 3" increments thereafter

NFHS: 19-05.50 2018 Armand Duplantis
State Meet: 14-06 2016 Garrett Hitz

2022 Champ: 13-02 Sawyer Dean
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Lost River 9-07.00 121192 Augustin Cisneros1
Jewell 10-07.00 11993 Peyton Meehan2
Crane 10-07.00 10464 Brady Otley3
Horizon Chr 10-07.00 10900 Alex Dean4
Damascus Chr 10-07.00 11585 Elijah Argubright5
North Lake 10-07.00 101458 Luke Roth6
Cove 10-07.00 10454 Nathaniel O'Reilly7
Union 11-01.00 112378 Mason Droke8
Union 11-01.00 122375 Sam Baxter9
Union 11-07.00 122381 Bo Ledbetter10
Jewell 12-01.00 12994 Justin Wammack11
Trout Lake 12-07.00 122347 Landon Heberling12
Trout Lake 13-01.00 102345 Sawyer Dean13

Event  83   Boys Pole Vault 2A
Start 10'0"; 6" increments to 11'6"; 3" increments thereafter

NFHS: 19-05.50 2018 Armand Duplantis
State Meet: 16-02 2016 Corey Sledge

2022 Champ: 13-00 Hunter Angove, Bandon
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Blanchet 10-04.00 11184 Jackson Mucken1
East Linn Chr 10-04.00 11656 Evan Christenson2
Grant Union 10-04.00 12795 Quinn Larson3
Oakland 10-10.00 101531 Ethian Webb4
Santiam 10-10.00 121838 Marcos Moreno5
Regis 10-10.00 121773 Aidan Klascius6
Gervais 10-10.00 11747 Isaiah Martushev7
Irrigon 11-04.00 12959 Jozen Byers8
Oakridge 11-04.00 121535 Dylan Stanton9
Santiam 11-04.00 121836 Parker Hanna10
Nestucca 11-07.00 121380 Cody Hagerty11
Regis 12-06.00 121772 Tim Crowell12
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Track & Field State Championships
Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/25/2023 to 5/27/2023
Meet Program - Thurday, May 25 - 1A, 2A, 3A Field Events

Event  84   Boys Pole Vault 3A
Start 10'6"; 6" increments to 12'6"; 3" increments thereafter

NFHS: 19-05 2018 Armand Duplantis
State Meet: 16-06 2015 Justin Petz

2022 Champ: 12-06 Terek Logan
YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Lakeview 10-04.00 101144 Garrett Dunk1
Catlin Gabel 10-04.00  9307 Teddy Ratliff2
Lakeview 10-04.00  91145 Matthew Finetti3
Banks 10-04.00  9109 Brady Raines4
Nyssa 10-10.00 111511 Austin Baker5
Umatilla 10-10.00 112370 Roberto Ochoa6
Sisters 10-10.00 101983 Spencer Tisdel7
Harrisburg 10-10.00 10828 Isaac Talmadge8
Banks 11-00.00 12105 Caden Harris9
Burns 11-04.00 11213 Tim Banks10
Scio 11-04.00 121884 Levi Forson11
Elmira 11-10.00 12687 William Walton12
Siuslaw 11-10.00  91996 Will Johnson13
Sisters 11-10.00 121982 Taine Martin14
La Pine 11-10.00 121094 Darrell Goddard15
Burns 12-03.00 10219 Canon Winn16
Siuslaw 12-04.00 101988 Justin Allen17
Oregon Episcopal12-06.00 101576 Matthew Inscore18
Siuslaw 14-00.00 121993 Kyle Hughes19

Event  88   Boys Shot Put 1A
NFHS: 77-00 1979 Michael Carter

State Meet: 54-02.50 2008 Kasey McCullough
2022 Champ: 46-05 Greg Reedy

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Southwest Chr 38-02.25 112080 Jake Talbert1
Southwest Chr 39-03.25 122075 Kanoa Hostetler2
Sherman 41-07.25 111927 Henry Poirier3
Ione 41-08.50 12957 Bryce Rollins4
Myrtle Point 42-04.50 121359 Howard Blanton5
Horizon Chr 42-06.00 12898 Maxwell Alrubaie6
Chiloquin 43-05.50 10370 O'Riley Lewis7
Union 44-03.00 102382 Amos Lewis8
North Douglas 44-07.00 121443 Ray Gerrard9
Arlington 46-05.50 1239 Kellen Gronquist10
Klickitat 46-10.00 111061 Austin Fink11
Imbler 48-02.50 11952 Jeremiah Martin12
Myrtle Point 51-03.75 111361 Mason Detzler13

Event  89   Boys Shot Put 2A
NFHS: 77-00 1979 Michael Carter

State Meet: 56-06 2013 Trevor Walker
2022 Champ: 50-00.75 Cameron Diacetis

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Colton 37-09.00 12395 Ben Behrens1
Reedsport 39-00.50 101759 Seth Hill2
Monroe 39-06.00 101314 Diego Garcia3
Santiam 40-08.00 121837 Lyric Hernandez4
Blanchet 40-10.00 12178 Isaac Edo5
Blanchet 41-02.50 12183 Evan McKane6
Salem Academy 41-07.50 121820 Aden Dardis7
Weston-McEwen 42-00.00 122522 Finn Irvine8
Weston-McEwen 42-04.25 112530 Caleb Sprenger9
Clatskanie 42-05.00 12388 Jordan Maertens10
Salem Academy 43-03.00 111824 Caleb McGraw11
Culver 46-06.00 12558 Peter Miranda12

Event  90   Boys Shot Put 3A
NFHS: 77-00 1979 Michael Carter

State Meet: 63-11.25 1979 Ron Schmidt
2022 Champ: 50-06.25 Stephen Machin

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Vale 40-05.25 102398 Kase Schaffeld1
Amity 40-09.50 1137 Adam Mirza2
Neah-Kah-Nie 41-02.00 101370 Zane Krumenacker3
Umatilla 41-08.00 122369 Elias Gomez4
Dayton 42-05.00 12606 Ethan Hedgecock5
Siuslaw 42-09.00 122000 Jonathan Rose6
Cascade Chr 42-11.00 12291 Daniel Nering7
Horizon Chr 43-04.00 12909 Bodan Griffith8
St. Mary's-Med 43-04.50 122138 Kyan Hidde9
Elmira 44-03.00 12684 Jacob Janeczko10
Cascade Chr 44-07.00 12290 Matthew Moses11
Banks 44-10.50 12112 Daevon Vereen12
Westside Chr 45-00.50 122541 Benjamin Lammers13
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Track & Field State Championships
Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/25/2023 to 5/27/2023
Meet Program - Thurday, May 25 - 1A, 2A, 3A Field Events

Event  91   Girls Discus Throw 1A
NFHS: 191-06 2012 Shelbi Vaughan

State Meet: 136-03 2004 Jessica Zita
2022 Champ: 112-10 Sophie Hulke

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Damascus Chr 90-09 12582 Julia Mitchell1
North Lake 93-00 111456 Makenzei Russell2
Damascus Chr 93-01 11584 Laelie Rasmussen3
Chiloquin 93-09.50 10369 Lizzie Bonomo-Raines4
Pilot Rock 93-11 121666 Carley Hoeft5
Imbler 96-07 10937 Taylor Bowles6
Crane 98-04.50 12459 Leslie Doman7
Dufur 98-09 11640 Hayley Peterson8
Griswold 99-05 10823 Ellery Flerchinger9
Lost River 99-11.50 111191 Jazmin Cobian10
Jordan Valley 102-02.50 10995 Kenzie Tuttle11
Sherman 113-08 111917 Sophie Hulke12

Event  92   Girls Discus Throw 2A
NFHS: 191-06 2012 Shelbi Vaughan

State Meet: 146-01 2018 Catylynn Duff
2022 Champ: 115-08 Laura Young

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Oakland 82-04 111518 Annabelle Aker1
Grant Union 92-06 10788 Mallory Lusco2
Blanchet 93-00 12163 McKenna Eppley3
Knappa 93-11 101065 Annabelle McDorman4
Willamina 98-02 102568 Zoie Sickles5
Weston-McEwen 98-05 112519 Rose White6
Blanchet 100-08 11162 Paola Diaz7
Clatskanie 107-05 12386 Maya Helmen8
Oakland 112-03 121521 Tia Picknell9
Blanchet 120-00 10172 Molly Mucken10
Kennedy 123-01 101035 Tia Allen11
Santiam 130-09.75 121834 Emma Longfellow12
Willamina 139-08 122567 Hallee Hughes13

Event  93   Girls Discus Throw 3A
NFHS: 191-06 2012 Shelbi Vaughan

State Meet: 158-01 2006 Jaclyn Espinoza
2022 Champ: 128-10 Hallee Hughes

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Oregon Episcopal81-11.50 111563 Kate Pulley1
Yamhill-Carlton 84-03 102607 Adelyn Smith2
Horizon Chr 87-07 11906 Sammie McDonald3
Riverside 89-11.50 121793 Alexis Partlow4
La Pine 98-10 101089 Adahleigh Anderson5
Rainier 99-08.50 121739 Kathryn Placido6
Amity 99-10 1234 Hailee Stewart7
La Pine 101-04 101093 Gracie Looney8
Harrisburg 101-07 12826 Emmalee Smathers9
Coquille 104-00 10414 Holli Vigue10
Coquille 106-06 11412 Callie Millet11
Douglas 107-11 12632 Taeleese Polamalu12
Burns 122-05 10206 Caitlyn Horrell13

Event  97   Girls Javelin Throw 1A
NFHS: 185-08 2015 Madison Wiltrout

State Meet: 146-04 2012 Ellie Logan
2022 Champ: 118-01 Emily Powers

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Damascus Chr 105-02 10583 Ayla Pontius1
Joseph 106-00  9999 Emmerson Hook2
Myrtle Point 106-01  91358 Bailie Detzler3
Sherman 107-10 111917 Sophie Hulke4
Powder Valley 108-00 121700 Dallee Bingham5
Lost River 108-03 111191 Jazmin Cobian6
Mitchell-Spr 110-01 121298 Jozee Jacobs7
Nixyaawii 111-10 111412 Ella Stewart8
Elgin 114-06 12665 Kylee Bagett9
Crane 119-01 12459 Leslie Doman10
Sherman 120-11 121916 Morgan Geary11
Damascus Chr 122-04 12578 Sierra Hale12
Nixyaawii 132-07 121411 Kyella Picard13
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Track & Field State Championships
Hayward Field, University of Oregon  - 5/25/2023 to 5/27/2023
Meet Program - Thurday, May 25 - 1A, 2A, 3A Field Events

Event  98   Girls Javelin Throw 2A
NFHS: 185-08 2015 Madison Wiltrout

State Meet: 138-06 2018 Kaylee Wright
2022 Champ: 122-07 Trinidy Blanton

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Weston-McEwen 95-10 102516 Hailey Monroe1
Bandon 99-10  981 Caitlyn Michalek2
Vernonia 100-04 122421 Kortnie Adams3
East Linn Chr 101-02 11646 Jessica Corliss4
Stanfield/Ec 106-03 102165 Hadley Palmateer5
Nestucca 108-10 111374 Kyla Hurliman6
Blanchet 110-01 11173 Sarah Naegeli7
Regis 111-06 111764 Adelle Otter8
Gervais 111-10 11743 Olivia Boyd9
Bandon 111-11 1184 Katelyn Senn10
Gervais 117-04 12744 Lilly McCargar11
Willamina 128-07.50 122567 Hallee Hughes12

Event  99   Girls Javelin Throw 3A
NFHS: 185-08 2015 Madison WIltrout

State Meet: 151-06 2018 Jordynn Slater
2022 Champ: 138-01 Hallee Hughes

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Banks 94-06  997 Jadyn Vanthom1
Rainier 95-09 111737 Nika Belosa2
Siuslaw 97-08 111986 Jane Lacouture3
Santiam Chr 100-08 121843 Bailey Kniebuehler4
Coquille 101-08 12406 Trinidy Blanton5
Valley Catholic 103-09 102406 Mia Rosebrook6
Amity 104-00  935 Kylie Wilson7
Creswell 107-00 12512 Samairah Quinones8
McLoughlin 109-05 101275 Addy Brown9
Horizon Chr 110-03 12908 Alexis Sumner10
Burns 111-10 10206 Caitlyn Horrell11
McLoughlin 115-09 111277 Madi Perkins12
Coquille 117-11 11412 Callie Millet13




